89
Tip & Ring Tin/Lead Termination “B”
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
AVX Corporation will support customers for commercial and  military Multilayer
Ceramic Capacitors with a termination consisting of 5% minimum lead. This
termination is indicated by the use of a “B” in the 12th position of the AVX
Catalog Part Number. This fulfills AVX’s commitment to providing a full range of
products to our customers. AVX has provided in the following pages, a full range

T
t
HOW TO ORDER
LD12
AVX
Style
LD05 - 0805
LD06 - 1206
LD10 - 1210
LD08 - 1808
LD12 - 1812
LD13 - 1825
LD20 - 2220
LD14 - 2225
C
Temperature
Coefficient
X7R
104
Capacitance Code
(2 significant digits
+ no. of zeros)
Examples:
1,000 pF = 102
22,000 pF = 223
220,000 pF = 224
1 µF =105
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A
Test
Level
A = Standard
1
Packaging
1 = 7" Reel
3 = 13" Reel
9 = Bulk
A
Special Code
A = Standard
P
Voltage
250 VDC
Telco
Rating
B
Termination
B = 5% Min Pb
X = FLEXITERM®
5% min. Pb
Contact factory for availability of Termination and Tolerance options for Specific Part Numbers.
90
250V
Tip & Ring
-250V
-400ms 200ms/div 1.6s
0
-48V
Tip & Ring Tin/Lead Termination “B”
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
CAPACITANCE RANGE (µF)
“TIP & RING” GRAPH
Capacitance Range 1000 pF to 1.2 µF (25°C, 1.0 ±0.2 Vrms at 1kHz)
Capacitance Tolerances ±10%, ±20%